+ ~BBS {f A
1 ~ =AM

ALl BBS BERAI AR LR A %ﬁéﬁﬁiﬁﬁ%_fu new” REEHT
B —EEARS? - REEMAEE - BETF B SEEARS

& -

telnet bbs.nsysu.edu.tw
Trying 140.117.11.2 .
Connected to bbs.
Escape character is ' ")

Sun0S UNIX (bbs)

== xhlokk HREE REIBINT P ABEE RN kkk ==
== kkkkkkkkskok EEEEFHEHAEK Kxkxkkkkkckkk ==
== kkkkkkiokksokksokksokkkkkk BBS,NSYSULEDU. TH sokkokkskkkokkokkkokkkkkkkkkxk ==

= /) I I ) o I T ==
= _/ Y A A Y /L ) ==
= _/ A A B A R A WANVAES
= /S I ) ==
= _/ A A A /_/ /) ==

= _/ A A A S S ==
= _/ A A Y A A Y A A

== Xpkkekkkkkkkk  National Sun Yat Sen University skxskokkkkokkkkkkkkx ==
== kkkkkkkkkkokkkkkkkx Computer Center skkkkkskkskksskksokkkkk ==

== kxpkrkksokkk —— FORMOSA ——  kkskekkokskeskkokskek ==

== ¥kxkkx  BBS System  kkkkkk ==

BOEES <<EEATHRA2 BBS #E>>  Welcome to The NSYSU BBS

B EABE (190) A

user id (" new for new user):

i AERE, SR EEE, FHMA new :new

2/



Welcome! New user, Please enter your user id

(a single word nickname or call sign)

W) ik, SHamALRAEENATR(—EELT)
Enter user id: EERFHLERIMRER: Asulj

Userid already exists

RAPEFEBA

Welcome! New user, Please enter your user id

(a single word nickname or call sign)

B! #Frikfd, HEALEENRS(—EETLE)

Enter user id: BFTHERIRSE: Hsulj

Enter Passwd: (GEE AZIE) :

Renter Passwd: (i A —REWBLIEEZ):

Name: (¥ K44): Hsu Li-Cheng

E-mail address:(BETE{#4E) hsu@cc.nsysu. edu. tw
(FUmBERIRE) Termtype (ansi,vt100,vt102,hl9a,dumb,...): vtl00

© Board FHFEEEIERMIT
X £ (B)oard list menu THREFR, #% (Tab) EIHI7E (—f&E)

X R (FAEEE) MU, ERMEEES, REZM B FEE post.
X B (B IR IR

© Editor #IHEE

E3 (Pglp) , Ctri-P EF—H.

P (Pghown), Ctrl-N T—H.

X (Tab) Tab Btg&E. (FXRBE 8 #8).
X Ctrl-U E—17.

* Ctrl-0 —1T.

X

..................................................



SEHNEREAZERY Editer o, # "Ctrl-Z" !

X

X

X %k BBSNet {J5RF Idle time FEHI

¥ ok ARULIEESVEZERE 256 ABBIRS] 11
X SYSOP

*%Press (RETURN) to continue

=1 H # & [F
The NSYSU BBS Current Board =’ test’
Enter Command(GF#; Adn4r): Goodbye HELP SCREEN ZREEZmH
=>(G)oodbye Leave NSYSU BBS = BE
(ADnnounce BBS Announce ZNTAR/NS i
(1)Game Game sz e
(2)Cursor Cursor Mode ZHEE T

(3)Gopher Chinese Gopher System 2EREFREHRGE
(B)oards All Boards Name  EERHER-ZTH

(Select Select board BB E R
(R)ead  View Board Read {5 N2

(P)ost  Post a message BERHE

(U)sers Show ALL users FHFE Users&R

(Tdalk  Talk Menu K B
(M)ail  Mail Box {5
(XDyz Other Utility TEFS

(Z)ap Zap Boards BhiEf SRR

(1),00) : select , (—) : enter , (<)

23
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2

N

ﬂ

Y NEEIE

KE%@K%@%E%‘ﬁ%?%‘%?ﬁﬁ%‘%%ﬁ%@%%%

s ot~
=

TRRRkRkRkkkkkkkkkokokkkookkkkkokk ok sk kokskokkoiokkkksokskkkkokskksokskkokkoksk kK

X B 32 & (1 K 28 BBS ok & & *
KRKKAARRRK KKK KRR KRR KKK KKKk kskkskskkskskskskokok
7y 45  Ef (Announce Group) B R H Hf
> Bl K 2 BBS % B A f-bbsl 3/10/94
A uh B OH #H A f-bbs?2 3/11/94
Board manager B9 Bk # B #H T f-bm 3/14/94
(& o5 F H F # ) help 3/15/94
( # F FAQ ( ERfH&E ) ) new 3/15/94
( X uf & 2 8 & ) imp 3/15/94
(& 5 # oh 88 N £ ) newfun 3/15/94
( NSYSU B8 & & 0 & & ) cc 3/15/94

E-mail to User & Post {&FHZRHH f-email po 3/19/94

TANet HEEREIR

f-tanet 3/26/94

TANet Modem Terminal Server BEE—H#E f-ts 3/26/94

=> # F FAQ ( HR£)

Announce Group:
CTRL-P: Post a artile d: Delete a artile CTRL-E: Edit artile

( % F M (EHE) )

>

wae H M

OO =3 OO N W DN

3/26/94
3/26/94
3/26/94
3/26/94
3/26/94
3/26/94
3/26/94
3/26/94
3/26/94

= &

BBSNet Idle Time PR !t

B5f] delete post &, MMEAEHE 27
mail-post FAEAZERFpostECRIEHN?
uuencode {SHHIRGE 1?

RRBA 1?

BB E S 27
UHATRFPE2AREEHYACEE post b3k 29

H&j uudecode e-mail post !!

E-mail to post & users {&#F !!

24



10 3/26/94 ctelnet 2.3.06{HIEE= 27
11 3/26/94 EHREFEHHRT 1?
12 3/26/94 EHESHER
13 3/26/94 1E User TIBE: "/"{HSIHRE 1!
14 3/26/94 iy ftp ABEREH 1!
15 3/26/94 AR EETHEESR 72
16 3/26/94 S BBS S TKHINEERE 77
17 3/26/94 WA ALESR EREE "EHHKL" login in ?2?
18 4/2/94 B AuLEE R E-mail address ..
19 4/2/94 zap @AY board F{A[FHIE ?
20 /2/94 Main Menu & gopher £IE !!
21 4/2/%4 EFRE IDLE ?7?
22 4/2/94 IRC &EEFEE 7?
23 4/2/94 BBSNet ZI{e]BRH 27
24 4/2/94 Override & bug ??
= 25 4/2/%4 FEATESEE 27

Announce Group: ( XK ) B E 8B £ )
CTRL-P: Post a artile d: Delete a artile CTRL-E: Edit artile

wE B O B 5]
1 3/24/94 A UL 22 W EEAN !

2 3/24/94 TELNET 2.3.06 ThEE !!
3 3/24/9%4 A uh #ooh g 1!
4 3/26/94 Idle time FE#( !!
5 4/7/94 B (FHf !
= 6 4/7/% Board fEE@BIL !

Announce Group: ([ & %% # b & N & )
CTRL-P: Post a artile d: Delete a artile CTRL-E: Edit artile

wmat H = |
I 4/7/94 board $EEERT !
=2 4/7/94 REEGAeY 1



3. fn & M &

SR RMAEAEEE LG EN - SEMERMAE—E5wmEEE
EAENLRE LECHWER - BrLIEEMARRRE - AEEEEGTES T
BRI AT B IR E REFAUETEGFL -

xSelect Board: ar

25 (x = zapped #) (type (H):ERBA. (Q):BERS. (TAB):FEEELIHE)

¥  Name Title Board manager
X

x=> art .z 3£ SCAN

%X asciiart ASCII Code Pictures Bm&E wilson

x audio HE LA

*  ba Frir A NE — FIUEEA cupid

%  baseball BERZ K shan

X bbs BBS —fi%ETimE

¥  biology £y, EarElEME. ... RYBERL

¥  books EFEuTR shakespear
¥  boy-girl B, mtOEEAEEN R NCUMage

%  chess HIEHE!

% clubs itEEE

X comics BEHEE WCW

X commerce — BT R E

X csie h&ET phillo

¥  dance = bread

¥ destiny Edy, i, SEWE, 5., .. NCUMage

¥ drama BiP AL AEUE BEHAERE

¥  economics REERIHEFR

*(CR):EE (P)(Pglp) EE (N)(Pgbw)(Sp) TE (a~z)#E= (Z)ap.
Yank: (IDn/(0)ut

%=> emprise ER

X entertainmen IR B fR LR

X  eo e mtw

%  fashion PRATEAETS

% food WETRMEERR James
% foreign NBIFEREER RS
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W AW WK K K K MK HK K K XK

ftp

games

generalaffai
gentleman
graphics
hacker
ham-radio
hardware
heart
history
hobby

thi[i K2 ftp siteflE&E Ether
EIHHR hme
EBRER (SRR S)
NBAFE

B Kt SFT
B AR TR mE cpu
AR KRR R

TS B

OERE. BV, Jimmie
BR.... §5%DFE FTEHF fet
FEIF, B, B EE . . firstgood

x(CR)ZERE (P)(Pglp) EEH (N)(Pedw)(Sp) FEH (a~z2)¥EZF (Dap.
Yank: (I)n/(0)ut

*¥=> homework

WK KK K K HKHK K K K K K K KX

X

horticulture
humanity
instrument
internation
irc

jobs
kaohsiung
lady

law

linux

love

mac
macrocosnm
market
marvel

math

ARSERY
E&xE
AR ETE
e B EHS RE OV EEEERRE
BlffsanE MERZHA

[RC RAEKHIACSHEE

BREEN  CREEEREER )
KRESME Tony
INCFRLEEE wenny
LT E

Linux fEERMESRE

FEF See

Macintosh B&HEHE

FHE, KE, R, KZE... &F
BEEETTE

THBEEET AR . . ...
s FERE R

melinda

soccer

¥(CR)ZERE (P)(Pglp) EE (N)(Pgbw)(Sp) TH (a~z)#EE (2)ap.
Yank: (I)n/(0)ut

X=> me

X
X

medicine
military

patlabor

o cbr
B/ NgRl csru
EERE... EEEECT mBTE I

Piano



X mis FIEE B train

¥ model TR B braver
X motor VSHSER TSR

%X mountain 1ips

X movies BEAM wiener

¥  msdos Micresoft DOS Eimi&E

x  mswindows Microsoft Windows E:gl&E

¥  multimedia 2 IS B

X  music FECR

X  network HEFS

X  news — i FEBRHT IR R &

X newuser BBS HrFELZHE

X next NeXTSTEPKHh —— BHEEEBAH —RIEZEZESL Tony
* nostalgia ... EERELN. ... VIP

*(CRZFEE (P)(Pglp) FH (M(PgDw)(Sp) TE (a~z)HEE (Dap.
Yank: (I)n/(0)ut

x=> novell Novell KT

X nsysu FKEBERES

X ee =il BlackCat

X  okbridge ikelig el R S et

X 0s2 0S/2 Ffa@l&E

¥  ossystem B EERT T RE

¥  ournovel BIEERERY] — /NRE

% ourpoem KRR RS — SRS whh

%X ourprose TR R R — BN

%  penpal ERWERGEE. BT E5MEE, EEEL

%X  personnel ANEZEEN (TREHFEIE)

¥ pet HERIEL melinda

* philanthropy — {E&EEdxE

*  photography BEXTHEE

¥  physical EpNSEHIT

X poem L E. .. mof
politics BUaFHa e Yuan

x(CR)ERE (P)(Pglp) EE (N)(PgDw)(Sp) FE (a~z)#E= (2)ap.
Yank:(I)n/(0)ut



*=> popmusic miTE

% - program J*r%itnxﬂ“lﬂfi'

% psychology (B L EGH B brain
X radio EEEH

X religion FEEEAE

% scifi Bl IeIHR

X sea GREECIEE — /KEUHRA Terry
*  security RAFEEXR D L ERRE cpu
*  shareware Shareware &F(MER TR

x  software RS EM

X source Source Code AZjilE

*  speech SRERHIET , B IS, EHE 3 LFE

¥  sports EEIKHE

%X  story BE8E Jordan
*x  stud-affairs BLEERRE (FI1EER)

*  sysop HiAuLEL SYSOP HUERREIE ALEX "
X  tea x

x(CR)ZEE (P)(Pelp) EEH (N)(Pedw)(Sp) FTE (a~z)H= (Dap.
Yank: (I)n/(0)ut

x=> test HIEMR, BCHARKELHE

%  transport EERl gjs

x  travel SR MEEE RS vip

X tv EEMEBE, FEIHR pitcher
%X university REEEF. RMOKE. ...

X unix UNIX n_.rnﬂﬂE

%X virus B EET SRR

k  joke ERERBUER/ ML 2R E—F :) thing
X  oversea TR R BRI

x  mud Muti User Dimension % AABEEERHE ftz
X wanted =ZNEE

X nba NBA F&ZEEEERETHRIE VVVV



==> #EFE network board

Manager:
()FEFR (DRERME @MFHRHSES (HNFEREE (DR (Tab)FEEYM
f<er> &F 4% BiiE (WELRA P)CPglpp E—H MN)Pgdw)(Sp) T—E

Owner
1433 N cmc

ENT

1434

N

robson

1435 N Bull
1436 N Small
1437 N Valentine

1438
1439
1440
144]
1442
1443
1444
1445
1446
1447
1448
1449
1450
=>1451

N
N
N

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

N
N

jiuan
morgan
HLT
honglun
Valentine
bowbow
Planner
Iris
sshort
yis
jiuan
brain
Sula
Ilaner

(R

Current Board = 'network

Title

Re: /Effdecode forwarded #3’mail?
BRESLIP
Re: WMIERE A Telnet & Ftp ?

Re: /Effdecode forwarded H3mail?
—EFEE TR, . NBGEAE

Re: /Effdecode forwarded H9*%mail?
Re: MERSFIREEER]!

E-mail

Re: /Effdecode forwarded $3mail?
Re: —EFEEIFRRVEREE. .. . MBHEAE
Re: E-mail

AATF AX— (& 334522

Re: AHAFAX—{BI-RA 30 F4&77

[ received a lucky mail !!

Re: —EFEEIFRAREREE. .. . MEHAAK
Re: I received a lucky mail !!

Re: I received a lucky mail !!
Qvtnet 3.97 W—EB&/NERE

==> FF 145] FAENE

Posted By: Ilaner (ILANer) on board ' network’
Tue Apr 19 18:12:45 1994
Qutnet 3.97 B—BY/INEE

Date:
Title:

% E RIS Iy tnet v3.97(winsockER) LT R/

1): BRIEHEE QVTHOST DIR :EEIRZRBH , SHITEENE

B B# T8 host table (Bl qvthost.rc ).

2): DIFTEF packet RRAUESE quthost.rc #HY hostname

AR R, {HIRAER socket MRANER 0Bk .
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SR/ HEEAERARER, BUSTFAFUETEMERSE
R EN ‘
—EE LSRR A =AY O

(r)(y):EfE (4 3(—)(Spacel(n): A (1 J(p): £&E (m):ZH (d):MER (<)(q): B

==> D ncsa FHE=

New Search string: ncsa
Last string = (), (<Enetr>: next)

sier> B # Bt (WERLERE P)@gptE—E N)(Pgdw)(Sp) F—H
ENT  Owner Title

1433 N cmc Re: Efkdecode forwarded H3mail?

1434 N robson HREASLIP

1435 N Bull Re: WAIFEMRBSHEEF Telnet K Ftp ?

1436 N Small BERAPE  BAD #5:222°222 (D (DD

1437 N Valentine Re: /Efikdecode forwarded # & mail?

1438 N jiuan —EFEE I FRRREE. . MERAR

1439 N morgan Re: EfEdecode forwarded H3lmail?

1440 N HLT Re: HERERTEEMER!

1441 N honglun E-mail

1442 N Valentine Re: ‘Etfdecode forwarded f3mail?

1443 N bowbow Re: —EFEEIFANEEE. .. . NEHAK

1444 N Planner Re: E-mail

1445 N Iris AATFAX—{E P A A A& 22

1446 N sshort Re: JA[FAX— (B haC FHE?7?

1447 N yis _ [ received a lucky mail !!

1448 N jiuan Re: —EFEFIFARERE. .. NBHEAF

1449 N brain Re: I received a lucky mail !!

1450 N Sula Re: I received a lucky mail !!
=>1451 N Ilaner Qvtnet 3.97 BY—Bh/\FIE



Manager: (—RE) Current Board = ' network’

()FER (DOMERMiT @FHEME (HDEREZ (O5RE (Tab)EEE R
gicr> 5 # Bt (WZELHRHE P)Ceglp E—EH MN)(Pgdw)(Sp) FT—H
ENT  Owner Title

1269 N cray Re: BFAKY "I2EY\L EIRERENR 1
1270 N prog REVAEETRAE?
1271 N EricTseng Re: BHBAFKE "IV BRI I
1272 N lirue help about FSP
1273 N cwlee Introduction
1274 N ikao H#ENeXT EMrz, szIE
1275 N aurora Re: .netrc
1276 N Idle Bag! 1!
1277 N YYZ WANTED:ne2000-compatible card with RJ-45 jacket
1278 N eureka help ! please
=>1279 cmc sHfM....ncsa ....
1280 N lcchen FAM140.111.2.19 LinuxiEge?
1281 N Cannon h# slip!
1282 N lcchen Re: @ slip!
1283 N brain Unix Gopher Client IBdEESRE
1284 N Assassin ZAME cray
1285 N Assassin Re: irc discussion mailing list
1286 N dec Re: H# slip!
1287 N Tony Re: HTENeXT FArz, szIE
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4. 58 F &

A R DA LIRS AR HEAE
A IR HE B (E RS ThES

MAIL System Menu.(ZEzFEHHk Current Board = ’network’
Enter command: GGH# Afp<): New

Mail Menu Help Screen

(E)xit  EXIT Mail Boxes EH
=>(N)ew Check New Mail TEEE

(S)end Send Your Mail HE

(R)ead  Read Your Mail B

(1),04] : select , (=) : enter , (<) : exit
(S)end #5UEER®E. or (E)-mail to Internet ? s
To: Erich
<Enter Userid>

==> & Ctrl-z 7] &E#iE a5

thIREE BBS HREEEsnmanfA: (FFEkig@LL VT100 528

(—)EARaqe:
Ctrl-X (Ctrl-V) GEEIGAERREE.
Ctrl-R %G, (HEMERSE, THbH.
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Ctri-L EE®ERE. SSHEETTH LIRS .
Ctrl-Z7 BORAEREAEm.
(OB ENIER 2
(Pglp) , Ctrl-P F—H.
(PgDown]), Ctrl-N TFT—H.

(Tab) Tab BIEEE. (FRBE 8 #%).
Ctrl-B AT—{EETT.

Ctrl-F T—EFT.

Ctrl-U —17.

Ctrl-0 T—17.

ESC > BEE(REK .

ESC < € —4=1

(Home), Ctrl-A  BZifT.
(End), Ctrl-E BEEHTEE.
(ZOMERE a4
Ctrl-D TR AR T .
Ctri-Y , Ctrl-k MER—%1T. (FHASIHERIITY).

Press (RETURN) to continue

BB
Hi:

= W AR R O G R RS
R  # A LEEH £ R K B

Windows NT & NTASC &HHEd IE#ERiE- 4/1 09:00AM~16:00PM
FEF

Windows DDE BIFEERIACHL (RBEEL4A 4/11  09:00AM~16:00PM
Domain Name & Mail Server MEEH{—4:4: 4/12 09:00AM~12:00AM
R

EBITHERE FMac FIEREEN T (RS e+ 4/12. 13:00PM~16:00PY
T SRR S BRAEEE 4/13  09:00AM~16:00PM
Emacs AFg BES A 4/14  09:00AM~16: 00PN
RERRIR BT

SRHEE R

EHEETEREER  fe%sE 4/15  09:00AM~12:00AM
/N IS ER R

RS TS - PR PRSI 4/15 13:00AM~16:00AM
Vindows Programming in VC++ EEMBEIS4E  4/99 09:00PM~16:00AM
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==> (EfHE Erich #F hsu FFHISIE

MAIL System Menu.(EFE{H#(You have mail.) Current Board = ' test’
Enter command: (GBI AS<): New

Mail Menu Help Screen

(E)xit  EXIT Mail Boxes BH
=>(N)ew Check New Mail EHEEME

(S)end Send Your Mail E

(R)ead  Read Your Mail FEfE

(1).03) : select , (=) : enter , (<) : exit

Read message titled ' SRS FFETE from: hsu (Hsu Li~Cheng)?
(Yes, or No) (Y):

From: hsu (Hsu Li-Cheng)

Date: Tue Apr 19 23:00:13 1994
Title: = SR T R &
Hi:

TE0 R B R SRR P O BT A R
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G * # AN LEREH £ R B M

Vindows NT & NTASZ & HHEd sE#EREL 4/1 09:00AM~16:00PM

&R

Vindows DDE EhEERHRIATHa BSR4 4/11 09:00AM~16:00PM

Domain Name & Mail Server #BE{{—%c4: 4/12 09:00AM~12: 00AM

LB

STHERE Lac N B8 ST+ 4/12 13:00PH~16:00PM

TR B RIREN G PRS- 4/13 09:00AM~16:00PM

Emacs AFH BESRE 4/14 09:00AM~16:00PM

HEEFEETEEEER Ikt 4/15 09:00AM~12:00AM

/NSRBI

RIS AT e REEE 4/15 13:00AM~16:00AM

Windows Programming in VC++ BEMBEGE4E  4/99 09:00PM~16:00AM
(Rdeply, (D)elete, or (G)o on? (G):
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5. K K &

IREEE M ABATIAE - FAETLL users HAOEHE HERE% -
Llmonitor ép<yEETRAR AL PltalkaprEESR FERE%5Ek

Talk Menu. ((KEIIK B Current Board = ' test’
Enter command: (GH#y A §7<y) : Users

Talk Menu Help Screen

(E)xit R

=>(sers R EEERHEE
(L)ocal IRC & IRC
(Monitor ESiaR LEEEE
(Q)uery MRTREE FE ST
(Talk ERER FIEFAATEL
(P)ager BZtalkBlE
(O)verride Let users override Pager Off
(1)Chat a1
(2)Chat I EmE 2
(3)Chat E R
(4)Chat FEmER 4
(F)riends SIHZAL
(IRC # A IRC Chat

(13,04] : select , (=) : enter , (<) : exit

==> L{ Users HEr iR [(EHE

Talk Menu. ({REEIBIRKEHEE) Current Board = ' test’
Enter command: (E§# A 54y : Users

User Id User Name From P C Mode
plan yen 140.109.80.84 Main Menu
Birdfly 140.115.3.80 ¥ Reading
LYN Francis 140.117.10.160 Send Mail
wlin PRHERE 128.251.10.126 ¥ Main Menu
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rocling
timyen
trr
Norman
bbhb
klin
Topgun
gohost
allten
shaque
HIY

HJH
index
paca
ironman

—MORE— q or (<)

[EEEEE
Ting-ying Yen
HEIE

kkkHE 4%k

HEREE

j. k..

fantacy
140.120.7.102
HJH

index

140.114.78.205
140.112.2.3

'140.117.10.160

R~ BIRRE LR

Talk Menu. (UKHEIBTKE &)

Enter command: (GHEi Adn<y):Users

User Id
Eagles
maki i
asun
1ili
fermat
mdd

mey
jert
love
chaiyi
mumu
diana
hsinchu
diana
chiueh
twingo
pushy
jlyang
Yatz

—MORE-- q or (<)

User Name

R,

P =

lili

BEE
Ming-Dao Dai
HE

FIBEAER

:exit , (=)

140.115.3.39
140.114.212.27
140.118.9.51
140.138.246.94
140.117.72.247
140.118.107.189
140.113.5.52
140.120.7.102
140.114.40.54
140.113.216.113
140.118.5.2
140.116.25.250
: next page

Current Board

From
140.117.16.107
140.114.63.8
140.114.47.247
140.115.130.173
140.114.66.121
140.114.77.200
140.138.246.14
140.118.107.191

[LoveUWithAl IMyheart 140.117.16.24

22|

on
diana
M. S. Lin
diana

JRERER - AR, . .

STONE
young

poexit

(=]

140.114.70.49
140.115.70.148
140.127.41.81
140.113.216.246
140.127.41.81
140.112.18.32
140.114.215.6
140.115.3.148
140.117.71.202
140.113.6.66

: next page

*

*®

Reading
Reading

BBSNet

BBSNet

Talk ’rosy’
Main Menu
Reading
Okbridge

Main Menu
Select

Chat-2 as "HIY’
Talk * UUU
Reading

Talk Menu
Chat-3 as ’ ironman’

" test’

C Mode

Talk ’wings’
Chat-2 as 'makii’
Select

Chat-2 as '1ili’
Talk "maluca’
Chat-1 as 'mdd’
Talk 'Galaxy
Talk Menu

Chat-2 as ' love’
Talk ’wishing’
Talk ’opfytc’
Talk Menu

Chat-3 as "hsinchu’
Send Mail
Reading

Main Menu

Main Menu

Send Mail

Mail Menu



==> [\ Monitor E5iRfg H{EHE

alfred XYZ Menu | shido Chat-2
mmo Chat-1 | HWC Read Mail
HIP Users | Tony Posting
cutie Users | hyso Chat-2
peak Users | AlseneLupin Main Menu
lkjh Reading | ThomasKing Reading
chengcw Reading | lwmkey Reading
XYZ Send Mail | edc Talk
Amazing BBSNet | wishing Talk

how Chat-2 | namike Send Mail
redrain Reading | hfly Reading
PJ Page | Avatar Reading
ync Talk [ def Reading
11ss Send Mail | jsh Posting
meow Talk Menu | gundam Select
shchen GOPHER | hyso Select
sandt Talk | whoahh Talk Menu
duct Posting | hewlett Reading
R¥G IRC Chat | kkf BBSNet
mhachang Main Menu | Polymer Reading
clliu Reading | Aa Reading

| ftchen
| vose

| Apollo
| weak

| Alexu
| herhong
| porco
| Fates
| RANDOM
| qpzm

| vwgolf
| sandt
| honami
| bong

| wer

| wewe

| arj

| 1bk

| 00K

| patrick
| yci

243 user(s) online. It is now Tue Apr 19 22:05:24 1994
Updates every 8 seconds —- press CTRL-C or CTRL-D to exit.

==> hsu ZZEI Frich Z2F

Talk Menu.({KFEIBIKE$%)

To:

Current Board = ' test’

<Enter Userid> (3Z#ZeH#nEE~IfEEE HEHE)

six Eagles Chaoss
Birdfly makii PHOENIX
LYN yjchen Cj

rober lili Gming
rocling fermat csman

timyen

mdd

Goodmorning mild I0

Select

Talk Menu
Talk Menu
Read Mail
Talk Menu

BBSNet
Reading

Talk Menu

Reading
Chat-1

Talk Menu

Page
Reading
GOPHER

Select
Reading
Talk Menu
Chat-1
BBSNet
Reading
Reading

Completion List
doom mailin

pinball  Jochuang
khuang emotion
aeneas survival
L¥C gyman

¥

fishman
Terry

civ
sanben

jdm
laiyen

Alba
Morari

chiming secy
maluca

tangerine



trr mey wyC tin  realboy signal maki

Norman jert PRESEA ethic finix eastboy HHorancee

bbhb love qgirl EEMAN ppbaby Peacock tonytop

jasper chaiyi Albert szs Lgreg fermat  powerpc

Topgun  mumu sunlight signal johnsonhsu jhc login

gohost  shae fds stupid rew fier linyj

lyng hsinchu auu Holysun plop Uuu amcy

shaque diana zzh noryp Terry songwei ggxg

HJY chiueh thankyou ning allten want vicee

HIH twingo leitz Banker fifi thing annson

index pushy feria wings Erich tosea sod

use jlyang bebe Cockchia RENHUANG anngela loving

ironman Yatz Frederic lss MUSIC eye opel
Completion List

yytalk  winner Shardad patrick hyso redrain

frog toma Cricket vs weak ffd

oliva Bman Kity Aa peak PJ

Bilue KEN meow Luca spencer Avatar

rosy tonybios gundam Galaxy Alexu sandt

opip konica WCIr rulen lkjh dcf

ffoo opfytc shchen moist ThomasKing honami

bread clean hyso KING herhong l1ss

Bebo swall sandt solder littlebaby jsh

VS jcs whoahh  smallest lwmkey bong

artin skyc arj find porco

hosee harris duct shido XYZ

enigma  CUTE hewlett jeanming edc

Helen csi 1bk mmo Fates

KEN zzo Banker  YSL Amazing

dancing pajero kkf HIP wishing

cmj BigTail 00K Tony RANDOM

ATIH HJH zho Apollo how

lmn Salron Polymer cutie apzm

Paging Erich.....
TYPE CTRL-D to terminate

==> frich &#&~ hsu 22 talk

Would you like to talk with hsu (Hsu Li-Cheng)?

w,



(Yes or No) (Y):

Hi:

<K< Talk screen >>> ¢t Erich and | hsu (Hsu Li-Cheng

U/

)



==> #A Chat Room L{ /help F&rrs

The NSYSU BBS Chat Room — type /help for help

hsu
hsulj: Welcome!

Special Chat Commands:

/help - get this help screen (also /h)
/who - see who is in this chat room (also /w)
/users ~ see who is on the bbs (also /u)
/long - long version of /users (also /1)
/msg <id> <text> - sends <text> to <id> only (also /m)
/pager - toggle pager on/off (also /p)
/nick <name)> - change chatid to <name> (also /n)}
/me <action) - like /me in IRC or emote on a MUD
/clear - clears screen (also /c)
/cloak - toggle cloak {also /cl)
ctri-d - exit chat

-—>

hsulj:

The NSYSU BBS Chat Room —- type /help for help

==> L{ /who BEH#A chat room FIEHE

*¥kx List users in current room ¥kx

Chatid Userid Chatid Userid Chatid Userid
braxton 11l mdd ndd SZS SZS
Armlo Peacock hsul j hsu 88 SMILES
skyc skyc 94FK Cricket q 1 bk
mmo mmo QPZM qpzm

-

Y2



hsulj:

==> # A Local IRC

XXk
XXk
X%k
XXk
Xkx
X%k
Xxkk
XXk
Xkx
X%
23 3
XXk
kX
XXX
X%k
Xk
*kx
*kx
X%
%%
*kk
XXk
*kx
Xk
kX
LS N 3
k%X
*xx
Xkk
*kk
*kx

(1)

This server was created Thu Mar 31 1994 at 19: 58:42 CST
umodes available oiws, channel modes available biklmnopstv
There are 2 users and 0 invisible on 2 servers

10 channels have been formed

This server has 2 clients and 1 servers connected

- GOPHER.NSYSU.edu. tw Message of the Day -

* B Users AISEmEsA T oIe4: ( FrE®4sl "/ BE)

/1 ,/list EHEMABENRE (BELENETEAL)

/i /join KER>  MAXEMEXE (WEMA chat room)

/n o /nick GEHD IUREUREE (FREY BBS_ID ERESRITEIIAEEE)
/m o, /msg <HEAMERD> RIEEEELH, BIABFIIE.

/w ,/who % B FTERTIIK B R A

/ws, /whos A ABE BRIFENA REFENIIR E .

/u ,/busers FIHERTE BBS R4 428

/bq, /bquery <f&5%>  EHEAIEE AR AGE.

/c ,/clear RS .

/q . /quit BEBAFTE IR
/h ,/motd A AEEARIAE R
/h , /motd Al EEARRIAE

* <> AIDANHRIERHHREEE a4 CAJRUYE —=—+1T7)
* & <+<> <—> <Backspace> N HREEELEREE TN E.
* REFZTE—FEFERE "/, HRsS 68w, AEEHEEZR.

“amfly, BT /help \BAMTLUERSR L3REI, FEER, —EI% <Enter>
AT EEARRAA .

hsu (hsu@bbs.nsysu.edu. tw) has joined channel #chat
Topic for #chat:

Users on #chat: hsu yytalk

22:07 hsu on #chat * type /help. <NSYSU-BBS-LOCAL-IRC>



Game System Menu.(GEL3E) Current Board = ' test’
Enter command : (FE#3 A 74y : Okbridge

Game Menu Help Screen
(E)xit  Exit Game 1R SR
=>(0)kbridge Bridge TERETEER

(13,0 : select , (=) : enter , (<) : exit
OKBRIDGE 1.8L OBSERVER NOT LOGGED IN.

|MODERATOR: WELCOME TO OKBRIDGE.
| HODERATOR: COPYRIGHT (C) 1990-1993 BY MATTHEW CLEGG. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
| |

I |
| I
I |
I |
I |
I |
I I
| |
I I
| I
I |

1y



TALK
ENTER YOUR LOGIN NAME: your-id

GPS NE¥S

WELCOME TO OKBRIDGE.COM!
You are now at the new home of OKbridge.

PLEASE HELP RESTORE TRUSCOTT' S COLUMN IN THE NEW YORK TIMES!

Alan Truscott’s column in the New York Times has been one of the few
sources of high quality national reporting on current events in bridge.
The New York Times recently cut the column to three days per week as a
cost saving measure. If we do not voice our support for the column,
there is a chance that it may be cut entirely. Please drop a note to

The Editor

The New York Times

229 W. 43rd Street

New York, NY 10036

X4WAR PLAYERS. Please use the IRC channel ”"xdwar” to get together.
The purpose of the GPS is to support the game of bridge.

PRESS RETURN TO CONTINUE OR ESC TO EXIT ...

Welcome to OKBRIDGE, version 1.8

This is a computer-moderated bridge program. It allows four
people at different locations on the Internet to play bridge together.
The computer shuffles the cards and communicates bids and plays between
the players.



The help system is organized as a series of topics, each
identified by a keyword. To obtain information on a particular topic,
just type the name of the topic at the prompt on the next page.

Good luck at the bridge table!

PRESS RETURN TO CONTINUE OR ESC TO EXIT ...

LIST OF HELP TOPICS

bidding ~— information on how to enter a bid

commands -~ Commands for controlling the program
controls —- Control keys and keyboard macros.

copyright -- Copyright notice for the program

gps —— Global Playing Service

input —— General info about entering input

maillist — Information about the okbridge mailing lists
okscreen -- Screen enhancer for PC's running MS-DOS
playing —— Information about how to enter a play
server —— Commands which can only be used by the server
stdam —— Standard american conventions

HELP

TYPE THE NAME OF A TOPIC OR PRESS <ESC> TO EXIT HELP.

OKBRIDGE 1.8L OBSERVER LOGGED IN AS hsulj

Y6



|GPS+

LIST OF CURRENTLY PLAYING TABLES

|GPS-
|GPS- Name Players Level Note ]
| GPS- —_— l
|GPS- mfj 3 intermediate l
|GPS- re X 4 are we adv.? no ... back bt ... I
IGPS- lcp 4 u guess full but wel |
|GPS- Loke 4 int.
|GPS- hopo 4 tuuppari l
|GPS—- Sheldon 5 22 Full, spec welcome l
|GPS- mtk 6 -mc2 fierce battle l
|GPS- yu 3 adv welcome [
|GPS- els 4 int need one after this hand!!!! |
IGPS- 9 TABLES; 37 PLAYERS: 1] LURKERS; 3534 REGISTERED. !
| GPS- l
|GPS- TYPE ’ /JOIN name’ TO JOIN THE TABLE SERVED BY name. l
| |
| l
| |
TALK /
OKBRIDGE SCOREBOARD
FOR WEEK ENDING Apr 16
MATCHPOINTS IMPS

Rank Name Per cent Boards Name Average Boards

1 tcyang 68.67 62 Francis 2.7 38

2 jeaf 66.57 37  gorge 2.6 47

3 hjl 66.46 41 csoc 2.5 39

4 johnw 64.16 43 TYD 2.3 35

5 list4 62.82 36 ligin 2.2 35

6 hhe 61.78 47 h2o 2.1 37

7 ben. 61.63 69 jx 2.1 51

8 BoG 60.58 59 DLIN 1.9 36

9 sc 60.38 37 eddy 1.8 42

10 amnon 60.35 36 Z] 1.8 44

PRESS RETURN TO CONTINUE OR ESC TO EXIT ...

47



. REEEE

E-lél

Internet Gopher Information Client 2.0 pl10

Root gopher server: gopher.nsysu.edu. tw

—> 1. P FLKE Gop h e r RN 4 About this Gopher system
2. WAHILK2BRBEEHAES 4 NSYSU Campus Informations /
3. W 2HREXIE @j Ei BE B % .4 Taiwan Art Program Schedule /
4. W o BRI OBF SR BD R 5T Btk 88 4 China Times News /
5. WERBBEFME (FK) 4 Taiwan Business News /
6. W& & #r 4 Books News /
7. VWV E ¥ # it .M Electronic Magazine /
8. WEBMER BERESL A 4 Traveling Information Query /
9. VW ZEEB B MW@MK EEIRYS 4 TANet Resources /
0.V REZMMPKEEHFERYLE 4 Internet Network Resources /
11. 0V 2 3% £ & Gopher % #% 4 Other Gopher Systems /
12.V 25 X ARERE %% 4 Anonymous FIP Sites /
13. W NetNews 5f 3% B B 4 NetNews Discussion Groups /
14. yp # & B 3% .4 Examination Information /
15. p = = B F . Beautiful Pictures /
16. P H = & A .M Miscellaneous Informations /

Press ? for Help, q to Quit

wﬁé

18 I e

The NSYSU BBS
Enter Command GFIASS): Xyz

HELP SCREEN :RBHZEHE
(G)oodbye Leave NSYSU BBS
(A)nnounce BBS Announce
(1)Game Game
(2)Cursor Cursor Mode

(3)Gopher Chinese Gopher System

(B)oards  All Boards Name

Current Board =

B B

AUE N E

Piig 32
HEER Y
EE

Page: 1/1

" test’

SAEHRMA

SR EHRAATR

Z



=> # H 1) 5 & '

(S)elect
- (R)ead View Board

(P)ost Post a message
Show ALL users

(U)sers
(T)alk Talk Menu
(Mail Mail Box

=>(X)yz Other Utility

(Z)ap Zap Boards

(11,04 ) : select , (=)

Xyz Menu. (GEIEds S EHER)

Select beard

Readffi HHEAE
- ERZE
I E Users&#t
BN
E{HE5E
TEFE
RS R

exit

: enter , (<] :

Current Board = ’ test’

¥Enter command: (G&#; A 54 ) :BBSNet  XYZ Menu Help Screen

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

(E)xit
=>(M)anager
(P)asswd
(N)ame
(1)E-mail
(U)sers
(T)erminal
(Vote
(R)esults
(B)BSNet
(Drc RC
(S)ignature
(QueryEdit
(D)ate

BEH XYZ Menu

F|H, board managers 5%EH
T

HHEH

EX E-mail address
ERR LEERE

N ERRTE
EELTEE
BERESR

Rl H EBBSH,
HRIEECH .ircrc
e/ MER 2 A A
AmeE /MR &

ZE -~ EHEidate/time

(1),04) : select , (=) : enter , (<) : exit
X

==> (M)anager

¥

Mgl BAIBER

REHESE

S board managers 58

.
4]

&= A #Y board manager TUARHUE T 11!

* ZEIT



Board Name Board manager

¥ e
NeXT (FEfEHFWT—4) Tony
love (ZFEE) See
books (EFEELZY,) See
poem (FrralZ &) mof
boy-girl (EEZH) NCUMage
psychology (L EREEFSAYEEEL)  brain
lady (NZFRLAERE QUEEN

graphics (EFXH) SFT
games (It adams
hardware (FEREEMR) POOL
security (BHMHEL) cpu
hacker (= fE) cpu
okbridge (HER&IBRE) adams

military (EESTHER) patlabor
asciiart (ASCII Code Pictures) wilson
religion (CGEEEEAL) law (K
food (WEIHIEESERZE)  James
medicine (BEE/NEHED CcSTU

* MRHE Users FEEBET other boards 8Mail (ImALEX(PEENETF)
* FHboard managersZ| (Im”admin” (m board (board managerZ/Bboard,

i Users FRIFEA D) B SYSOPE#AZ !

K A I K H K K A K I K K K I K K K K K ¥ X

X % board manager BkiE -
x 1. EHEAEEE FAQ .
* 2. delete RE Users #J messages .
¥ 3. fHE® Garbge messages .
X 4. FUTRELEIE Users RRE .
SYSOP

X

Xyz Menu. (HEIAA S EHER) Current Board = " test’
xEnter command: (EF#g A dn%):BBSNet XYZ Menu Help Screen
X (E)xit BH XYZ Menu

S0



S (M)anager FilH board managers ZE
¥ . (P)asswd PR
X (N)ame B ESH
* (1)E-mail Bk E-mail address
* (U)sers Bk HFHE
X (Terminal P25
* (Vote EERER
X (R)esults HERESER
x  =>(B)BSNet RiIfE H EBBSHh
% (Drc RC MEBEHCH .ircrc
X (S)ignature e/ MRS e
X (QueryEdit e/ TERET &
* (D)ate g ~HHaidate/time
(43,08 ) : select , (=) : enter , (<) : exit
X
==>(B)BSNet FITEH EBBSTH
B 4=& %4 BBST, & 44 BBSHE HEEEH
(1) Eagle’s Nest (10) ZKEF (30) EEIHERE
(2] Freedom (11) ZKEL (31) &TKEEEE
(3) Badboy (12) ZTKRER} (32) HREEEE
(4) Sunset (13) HhR&FE (33) BREIEEE
(5) Eagle’ s Nest (14) BEKEHE (34) mftarchieR#f
(6] YABBS (15) KEIT 2k
(7) UNINET (16) HEKE
(8] Quartz (17) ITHEEF
(9] ISCA (18] 2R
(19) BKErH
(20} &KE+F
(21) FEEREEE
(22) ¥grFiEr
(0] Exit

Enter choice (0): 0



